



FIRST SPICE *Mixing Company (Canada) Ltd.*

Manufacturing Chemists to the Food Processing Industries
98 Tycos Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6B 1V9

ALLERGEN CHECKLIST

PRODUCT NAME: CARAWAY GROUND	CODE #: RMS90170 (S3308)	
PLANT LOCATION: 98 Tycos Dr. Toronto, ON, M6B 1V9	COUNTRY: Canada	Date: March 19, 2020

- 1st column The first column indicates the allergens that may be found in the product.
- 2nd column The second column indicates the allergens that are present in other products that are run in the same equipment but at a different time, at First Spice Mixing Canada.
- 3rd column The third column indicates whether any of those ingredients are present at First Spice Mixing Canada.

	Column I	Column II	Column III
COMPONENT	Present in the product	Present in other products manufactured on the same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant.
Eggs	No	Yes	Yes
Fish	No	No	No
Milk and Derivatives (milk, lactose, caseinate, whey)	No	Yes	Yes
Peanuts (including peanut oil)	No	No	No
Sesame Seeds	No	No	No
Shellfish	No	No	No
Soy (excluding soy oil)	No	Yes	Yes
Added Sulphites greater than 10ppm	No	Yes	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	No	No
Wheat	No	Yes	Yes
Mustard	No	Yes	Yes

Do you have effective procedures to avoid cross-contamination of the product with the allergens, not present in the product but noted in columns II and III?	YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	NO <input type="checkbox"/>
--	---	-----------------------------